= VARDHAMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(AUTONOMOUS)

Shamshabad - 501 218, Hyderabad
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR TWO YEAR M.TECH Il SEMESTER UNDER
AUTONOMOUS SCHEME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2015 -16

M.TECH Il SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: VCER14)
(Class work will be 6 days a week with Second Saturdays as holidays)

Description Date & Day Duration

Registrations and
10-09-2015 (Th

Commencement of Ill-Semester o o) 18 Weeks
End of Ill-Semester Project Work Phase-I 09-01-2016 (Sat)
TECHNOLITES 2015 11-09-2015 (Fri) to 12-09-2015 (Sat) 02 Days
AR I B ahe ApDtouy 12-10-2015 (Mon) to 17-10-2015 (Sat) 01 Week
from Departmental Committee
A e Ve B o 23-11-2015 (Mon) to 28-11-2015 (Sat) 01 Week
Phase-| progress with Status Report
Comprehensive Viva - External 28-12-2015 (Mon) to 02-01-2016 (Sat) 01 Week
SEENUTREVIEW GGt PSR istion DF 03-01-2016 (Mon) to 09-01-2016 (Sat) 01 Week
Phase-I progress with Status Report
I/ 1l Semester Supplementary Examinations | 18-01-2016(Mon) to 30-01-2016(Sat) 02 Weeks
Registrations and 01-02-2016 (Mon) =
Commencement of IV-Semester

List of Holidays

Vinayaka Chavithi 17-09-2015(Thu) | Christmas Day 25-12-2015(Fri)
Bakrid(ld-Ul-Zuha) 24-09-2015(Thu) | Pongal 14-01-2016(Thu)
Gandbhi Jayanti 02-10-2015(Fri) | Sankranti 15-01-2016 (Fri)

Vijaya Dasami 22-10-2015(Thu) | Kanuma 16-01-2016 (Sat)
Muharram 24-10-2015(Sat) | Republic Day 26-01-2016(Tue)
Diwali 11-11-2015(Wed)

Date: 10" August, 2015
Copy to: Controller of Examinations
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